

**\*\* PROJECT NOTES \*\***

LOCATION: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

LOCAL: 617

LABOR LEVEL: NECA 1

|  | Final Pricing                 | Value (\$) | Pct (%) | Alarm |
|--|-------------------------------|------------|---------|-------|
|  | Database Material (Extension) | 1,339.56   |         |       |
|  | Quoted Material               | -24,479.04 |         |       |
|  | Material Tax                  | -1,909.01  | 8.250   |       |
|  | Material Total                | -25,048.49 |         |       |
|  | Direct Labor                  | -6,687.40  |         |       |
|  | Labor Total                   | -6,687.40  |         |       |
|  | Subcontractors                | 500.00     |         |       |
|  | General Expenses              | 75.52      |         |       |
|  | Total Cost                    | -31,160.37 |         |       |
|  | Database Material Overhead    |            |         |       |
|  | Quoted Material Overhead      |            |         |       |
|  | Labor Overhead                |            |         |       |
|  | Adjustment Overhead           | -3,116.04  | 10.000  |       |
|  | Total Overhead                | -3,116.04  | 10.000  |       |
|  | Database Material Markup      |            |         |       |
|  | Quoted Material Markup        |            |         |       |
|  | Labor Markup                  |            |         |       |
|  | Total Markup                  |            |         |       |
|  | Selling Price                 | -34,276.41 |         |       |
|  | Final Price                   | -34,276.41 |         |       |

|   | Labor Type | Crew | Hours  | Rate \$ | SubTotal  | Brdn % | Brdn Tot. | Total     | Full Rate |
|---|------------|------|--------|---------|-----------|--------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | FOREMAN    | 1.00 | -24.91 | 57.38   | -1,429.34 | 68.420 | -977.95   | -2,407.29 | 96.64     |
| 2 | JOURNEYMAN | 2.00 | -49.83 | 51.00   | -2,541.33 | 68.420 | -1,738.78 | -4,280.11 | 85.89     |
|   | Totals     | 3.00 | -74.74 | 53.13   | -3,970.67 | 68.420 | -2,716.73 | -6,687.40 | 89.48     |

|   | Quoted Materials  | Alarm | Cost       | Vendor | Notes |
|---|-------------------|-------|------------|--------|-------|
| 1 | LIGHTING FIXTURES | Off   | -24,479.04 | CED    |       |
|   | Totals            |       | -24,479.04 |        |       |

|   | Subcontractors | Alarm | Cost   | Total  | Vendor | Notes |
|---|----------------|-------|--------|--------|--------|-------|
| 4 | CORING         | Off   | 500.00 | 500.00 | PLUG   |       |
|   | Totals         |       | 500.00 | 500.00 |        |       |

|    | General Expenses  | Alarm | Quantity | Field       | Duration | Cost/Unit | Total Cost | Total   | Notes |
|----|-------------------|-------|----------|-------------|----------|-----------|------------|---------|-------|
| 2  | INSPECTION PERMIT | Off   | 1.00     | <None>      |          | 25.00     | 25.00      | 25.00   |       |
| 12 | SMALL TOOLS       | Off   | -74.74   | DirLb Hours |          | 2.00      | -149.48    | -149.48 |       |
| 19 | FREIGHT           | Off   | 1.00     | <None>      |          | 50.00     | 50.00      | 50.00   |       |
| 20 | AS-BUILT DRAWINGS | Off   | 1.00     | <None>      |          | 50.00     | 50.00      | 50.00   |       |
| 21 | ENGINEERING       | Off   | 1.00     | <None>      |          | 100.00    | 100.00     | 100.00  |       |
|    | Totals            |       |          |             |          |           | 75.52      | 75.52   |       |

|    | Description                  | Quantity | Trade Price | Unit | Net Cost | Total Material | Labor | Unit | Total Hours | Material Con | Labor Condi |
|----|------------------------------|----------|-------------|------|----------|----------------|-------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| 1  | 3/4" EMT                     | -240     | 158.39      | C    | 63.36    | -152.06        | 5.00  | C    | -12.00      | Normal       | Normal      |
| 2  | 2" EMT                       | 40       | 627.42      | C    | 250.97   | 100.39         | 8.00  | C    | 3.20        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 3  | 3/4" EMT STL SS CONN         | -24      | 260.08      | C    | 104.03   | -24.97         | 10.00 | C    | -2.40       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 4  | 2" EMT STL SS CONN           | 4        | 1,959.96    | C    | 783.98   | 31.36          | 25.00 | C    | 1.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 5  | 2" EMT STL SS CPLG           | 7        | 2,150.05    | C    | 860.02   | 60.20          | 9.00  | C    | 0.63        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 6  | 2" EMT 90 ELBOW              | 2        | 805.00      | C    | 322.00   | 6.44           | 50.00 | C    | 1.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 7  | 2" EMT STRUT CLAMP           | 5        | 559.05      | C    | 223.62   | 11.18          | 4.00  | C    | 0.20        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 8  | 3/4" EMT 1-H STEEL STRAP     | -48      | 91.51       | C    | 36.60    | -17.57         | 4.00  | C    | -1.92       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 9  | 2" PLASTIC BUSHING           | 4        | 392.23      | C    | 196.12   | 7.84           | 30.00 | C    | 1.20        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 10 | #12 THHN                     | -156     | 371.30      | M    | 148.52   | -23.17         | 6.00  | M    | -0.94       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 11 | #10 THHN                     | 1,680    | 573.74      | M    | 229.50   | 385.56         | 7.00  | M    | 11.76       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 12 | #12/2C+G MC CABLE STL ARMR   | -72      | 861.00      | M    | 602.70   | -43.39         | 35.00 | M    | -2.52       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 13 | 12/8 FURNITURE FEED MC CABL  | 360      | 3,139.62    | M    | 2,197.73 | 791.18         | 60.00 | M    | 21.60       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 14 | 3/4" MC CONNECTOR            | -24      | 2.40        | E    | 1.44     | -34.56         | 5.50  | C    | -1.32       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 15 | 3/8X10 THREADED ROD          | -60      | 2.04        | E    | 1.43     | -85.80         | 6.40  | C    | -3.84       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 16 | SCREWS 8X1/2 HEX HD DRILL TA | -234     | 0.06        | E    | 0.05     | -11.70         | 0.00  | C    | -0.00       | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 17 | TSGB16 ADJ BOX MTG BRKT      | -23      | 239.68      | C    | 191.74   | -44.10         | 0.00  | C    | -0.00       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 18 | WS3826 3/8X1-1/8X2-3/4 ANCH  | -12      | 0.31        | E    | 0.28     | -3.36          | 22.00 | C    | -2.64       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 19 | #8x 1/2" S-TAP SCREW F/H     | -69      | 5.00        | C    | 4.50     | -3.11          | 0.00  | C    | -0.00       | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 20 | 20A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE        | -29      | 19.52       | E    | 5.86     | -169.94        | 30.00 | C    | -8.70       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 21 | DUPLEX PLASTIC RECEPTACLE    | -23      | 2.54        | E    | 1.52     | -34.96         | 0.10  | E    | -2.30       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 22 | 4 SQUARE DEEP BOX            | -59      | 5.78        | E    | 2.89     | -170.51        | 30.00 | C    | -17.70      | Normal       | Normal      |
| 23 | 4 SQUARE BLANK               | -24      | 1.42        | E    | 0.71     | -17.04         | 8.00  | C    | -1.92       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 24 | 4 SQ 5/8 SWITCH RING         | -58      | 3.36        | E    | 1.68     | -97.44         | 15.00 | C    | -8.70       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 25 | PIGTAIL/BONDING JUMPER       | -23      | 1.42        | E    | 0.71     | -16.33         | 0.00  | C    | -0.00       | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 26 | 2-GANG STEEL FLOOR BOX       | -6       | 63.42       | E    | 57.08    | -342.48        | 1.24  | E    | -7.44       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 27 | 3/4" BRASS TELE COVER PLATE  | -6       | 37.45       | E    | 33.71    | -202.26        | 0.20  | E    | -1.20       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 28 | BRASS CARPET PLATE           | -6       | 101.37      | E    | 91.23    | -547.38        | 0.16  | E    | -0.96       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 29 | BRASS DUPLEX COVER PLATE     | -6       | 50.57       | E    | 45.51    | -273.06        | 0.20  | E    | -1.20       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 30 | FURNITURE FEED POKE THRU L   | 6        | 475.00      | E    | 427.50   | 2,565.00       | 1.40  | E    | 8.40        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 31 | 20A 1P BREAKER/TERMINATION   | 24       | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.34  | E    | 8.16        | Quoted       | Normal      |
| 32 | 3M R-BULK RED INS WIRE CONN  | -87      | 0.13        | E    | 0.13     | -11.31         | 0.00  | M    | -0.00       | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 33 | PULLSTRING-GREENLEE 430      | -460     | 10.00       | M    | 10.00    | -4.60          | 4.50  | M    | -2.07       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 34 | 2" CORE-SUB                  | 1        | 80.00       | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 35 | 3" CORE-SUB                  | 3        | 90.00       | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 36 | 6" CORE-SUB                  | 6        | 120.00      | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 37 | 2" CORE LABOR                | 1        | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 38 | 3" CORE LABOR                | 3        | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 39 | 6" CORE LABOR                | 6        | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 40 | 2" CORE SEAL                 | 1        | 8.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 41 | 3" CORE SEAL                 | 3        | 9.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 42 | 6" CORE SEAL                 | 6        | 15.00       | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 43 | CEILING MOUNT FL DN LT       | -24      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 1.00  | E    | -24.00      | Quoted       | Normal      |
| 44 | 8' INDIRECT FLUORSCENT       | 14       | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 1.65  | E    | 23.10       | Quoted       | Normal      |
| 45 | 4 1/2" INCAND DN LT          | -24      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 1.10  | E    | -26.40      | Quoted       | Normal      |
| 46 | LARGE PENDANT FIXTURE        | -12      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 2.00  | E    | -24.00      | Quoted       | Normal      |
| 47 | MISC MTG                     | -10      | 3.00        | E    | 3.00     | -30.00         | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 48 | CEILING WIRE                 | 18       | 1.50        | E    | 1.50     | 27.00          | 0.02  | E    | 0.36        | Normal       | Normal      |
| 49 | PENDANT MOUNTING             | -12      | 15.00       | E    | 15.00    | -180.00        | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | Normal       | No Labor    |
| 50 | BOWERS BHS 13-3/4X23-1/2 ADJ | -24      | 430.00      | C    | 430.00   | -103.20        | 8.00  | C    | -1.92       | Halted       | Normal      |
| 51 | 4-SQUARE BOX W/BLANK CVR     | -24      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 52 | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE            | -23      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 53 | RING AND STRING              | -23      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 54 | 2-GANG FLOOR BOX W/DUPLEX    | -6       | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 55 | POWER FEED TO FURNITURE AS   | 6        | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.00  | E    | 0.00        | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 56 | FLUORESCENT WALL WASHER I    | -24      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |
| 57 | PENDANT DECORATIVE FIXTURE   | -12      | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | -0.00          | 0.00  | E    | -0.00       | No Cost      | No Labor    |

|    | Description            | Quantity | Trade Price | Unit | Net Cost | Total Material | Labor | Unit | Total Hours | Material Cor | Labor Condi |
|----|------------------------|----------|-------------|------|----------|----------------|-------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| 58 | LABEL                  | -23      | 0.10        | E    | 0.10     | -2.30          | 0.02  | E    | -0.46       | Normal       | Normal      |
| 59 | TERM TO FURNITURE CONN | 6        | 0.00        | E    | 0.00     | 0.00           | 0.20  | E    | 1.20        | No Cost      | Normal      |
|    | Totals                 | 216      |             |      |          | 1,339.56       |       |      | -74.74      |              |             |

|  | Price Summary                 | Value      | %       | Alarm |
|--|-------------------------------|------------|---------|-------|
|  | Database Material             | 1,339.56   | -3.908  |       |
|  | Quoted Material               | -24,479.04 | 71.417  |       |
|  | Material Tax                  | -1,909.01  | 5.569   |       |
|  | Material Total                | -25,048.49 | 73.078  |       |
|  | Direct Labor                  | -3,970.67  | 11.584  |       |
|  | Direct Labor Burden & Fringes | -2,716.73  | 7.926   |       |
|  | Labor Total                   | -6,687.40  | 19.510  |       |
|  | Subcontractors                | 500.00     | -1.459  |       |
|  | General Expenses              | 75.52      | -0.220  |       |
|  | Prime Cost                    | -31,160.37 | 90.909  |       |
|  | Total Overhead                | -3,116.04  | 9.091   |       |
|  | Net Cost                      | -34,276.41 | 100.000 |       |
|  | Selling Price                 | -34,276.41 | 100.000 |       |
|  | Final Price                   | -34,276.41 | 100.000 |       |
|  | Total Labor Hours             | -74.74     |         |       |
|  | Average Labor Cost Per Hour   | 89.48      |         |       |
|  | General Expenses Per Hour     | -1.0104    |         |       |